



Date February 9, 2009

.....

Communication from Patricia Nesbitt advising of her resignation from the Public Housing Board, Seat 4 and the Municipal Housing Governing Board, Seat 1 effective immediately.

Moved by _______to receive, file, and accept resignation with appreciation for her service.

Replacement to be appointed by Council Member Vlassis.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
COLEMAN					
HENSLEY					
KIERNAN					
MAHAFFEY					
MEYER					
VLASSIS					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			А	PPROVED	
Mayor					City Clerk

January 26, 2009

Mr. Chris Johansen, Director City of Des Moines Housing Services Department Park Fair Mall 100 E. Euclid Suite 101 Des Moines, Iowa 50313-4534

Dear Chris,

It is to my regret that I must resign from the Des Moines Housing Governing Board, The housing Advisory Board and the Resident Advisory Board.

My health is no longer going to permit me to participate on these committees. It has been a joy working with all the people I have come to know on these committees. I will miss them all.

Thank you in advance for having me on these committees and for accepting this resignation.

Respectfully, ' Jatucca Kesbitt Patricia Nesbitt